innocent mistake, as recognized by the PDC’s own guidelines, and one immediately corrected.  

We trust that this information allows the PDC to close the Edwards complaint as unfounded.  

Best regards, 

Callie A. Castillo 

Attachment 

ATTACHMENT  

LOAN AGREEMENT 

I, Jeff Lyon, hereby loan the sum of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) to Jeff 
Lyon for Woodinville City Council. 

Jeff Lyon for Woodinville City Council agrees to repay Jeff Lyon the principal amount of Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) together with compound interest, compounded 
annually, at the rate of 4.33%. 

Repayment Terms 

Jeff Lyon for Woodinville City Council agrees to repay the principal amount and all accrued 
interest, in full, on or before January 31, 2026. 

This loan was made on March 2, 2025.